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MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ACCREDITATION PROGRAM (MSAP)

Scope of Accreditation

Accredited Legal Entity: Beijing Kun Biao Certification & Inspection Co.,
Ltd. (KBRZ)

Address: Room 3005, Floor 26, Building 601, Wangjingyuan,
Chaoyang District, Beijing, China.

Telephone: +86 10 86431655

Fax: +86 10 64780891

Website: www.bjkbrz.com

SCC File Number: 08068

Accreditation Standards: ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015

IAF MD1:2018, MD2:2017, MD4:2018, MD5:2019, MD
11:2013, MD22:2019 (where applicable)

Initial Accreditation: 2022-01-21
Most Recent Accreditation: 2023-02-04
Accreditation Valid to: 2026-01-21

Additional Fixed Office Locations (FOL): See the address of the above legal entity. No other
location is included in the accreditation.

I: Quality Management Systems Program

Base program: Quality Management Systems (QMS)
Additional ISO/IEC 17021-3:2017

accreditation IAF MD 5:2019

standards

Certification ISO 9001:2015

standard:

Locations: A

Certification Body’s IAF Code Note: ** = Granted with conditions
technical scope of

accreditation to 1 Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing
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certify
organizations by
IAF codes:

2 Mining and Quarrying

3 Food Products, Beverages and Tobacco**
4 Textiles and Textile Products

5 Leather and Leather Products

6 Wood and Wood Products

7 Pulp, Paper and Paper Products

9 Printing Companies

10 Manufacture of Coke and Refined Petroleum Products
12 Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres

13 Pharmaceuticals**

14 Rubber and Plastic Products

15 Non-Metallic Mineral Products

16 Concrete, Cement, Lime, Plaster, etc.

17 Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products

18 Machinery and Equipment

19 Electrical and Optical Equipment
20 Shipbuilding**

22 Other Transport Equipment™*

23 Manufacturing Not Elsewhere Classified
24 Recycling**
28 Construction**

29 Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles,
Motorcycles and Personal and Household Goods

30 Hotels and Restaurants

31 Transport, Storage and Communication

32 Financial Intermediation; Real Estate; Renting
33 Information Technology**

34 Engineering Services

35 Other Services

36 Public Administration
37 Education**

39 Other Social Services

IIl: Environmental Management Systems Program

Base program:

Environmental Management Systems (EMS)

Additional ISO/IEC 17021-2:2016
accreditation IAF MD 5:2019
standards

Certification ISO 14001:2015
standard(s):

Locations: A

Certification Body’s
technical scope of
accreditation to

IAF Code Note: ** = Granted with conditions

1 Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing**
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certify organizations
by IAF codes:

NOoO OO, WN

9

10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
24
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
39

Mining and Quarrying**

Food Products, Beverages and Tobacco**
Textiles and Textile Products**

Leather and Leather Products**

Wood and Wood Products

Pulp, Paper and Paper Products** Restriction applies only to
“pulp and paper manufacturing”

Printing Companies

Manufacture of Coke and Refined Petroleum Products
Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres
Pharmaceuticals**

Rubber and Plastic Products

Non-Metallic Mineral Products

Concrete, Cement, Lime, Plaster, etc.

Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products
Machinery and Equipment

Electrical and Optical Equipment

Shipbuilding**

Other Transport Equipment

Manufacturing Not Elsewhere Classified
Recycling**

Construction**

Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles,
Motorcycles and Personal and Household Goods
Hotels and Restaurants

Transport, Storage and Communication
Financial Intermediation; Real Estate; Renting
Information Technology

Engineering Services

Other Services

Public Administration

Education

Other Social Services**

lll: Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems Program

Base program:

Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems (OH&SMS)

Additional ISO/IEC TS 17021-10:2018
accreditation IAF MD 5:2019

standards IAF MD 22:2019
Certification

standards: ISO 45001:2018
Locations: A
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Certification Body’s
technical scope of
accreditation to
certify organizations
by IAF codes:

IAF Code Note: ** = Granted with conditions

NO OO, WN -

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing**

Mining and Quarrying**

Food Products, Beverages and Tobacco**
Textiles and Textile Products**

Leather and Leather Products**

Wood and Wood Products**

Pulp, Paper and Paper Products** Restriction applies only to
“pulp and paper manufacturing”

Printing Companies

Manufacture of Coke and Refined Petroleum Products**
Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres
Pharmaceuticals**

Rubber and Plastic Products

Non-Metallic Mineral Products

Concrete, Cement, Lime, Plaster, etc.*™

Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products
Machinery and Equipment

Electrical and Optical Equipment

Other Transport Equipment

Manufacturing Not Elsewhere Classified
Recycling

Construction**

Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles,
Motorcycles and Personal and Household Goods
Hotels and Restaurants

Transport, Storage and Communication**
Financial Intermediation; Real Estate; Renting
Information Technology

Engineering Services

Other Services

Public Administration

Education

Page4of 5 | ASB_JA_MSAP-Scope-Template_v15_2021-02-05 Canada

I+l




© scc

This document forms part of the Certificate of Accreditation issued by the Standards Council of
Canada (SCC) to Zhonggiu United International Certification (Beijing). The original version is
available in the Directory of Accredited Management Systems Certification Bodies on the SCC

website at www.scc.ca.

Elias Rafoul
Vice-President, Accreditation Services
Publication on: 2023-02-06
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