

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ACCREDITATION PROGRAM (MSAP)

Scope of Accreditation

Accredited Legal Entity: Beijing Kun Biao Certification & Inspection Co.,

Ltd. (KBRZ)

Address: Room 3005, Floor 26, Building 601, Wangjingyuan,

Chaoyang District, Beijing, China.

Telephone: +86 10 86431655

Fax: +86 10 64780891

Website: www.bjkbrz.com

SCC File Number:	08068
Accreditation Standards:	ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015 IAF MD1:2018, MD2:2017, MD4:2018, MD5:2019, MD 11:2013, MD22:2019 (where applicable)
Initial Accreditation:	2022-01-21
Most Recent Accreditation:	2023-02-04
Accreditation Valid to:	2026-01-21

Additional Fixed Office Locations (FOL): See the address of the above legal entity. No other location is included in the accreditation.

I: Quality Management Systems Program

Base program:	Quality Management Systems (QMS)	
Additional accreditation standards	ISO/IEC 17021-3:2017 IAF MD 5:2019	
Certification standard:	ISO 9001:2015	
Locations:	A	
Certification Body's technical scope of accreditation to	IAF Code Note: ** = Granted with conditions 1 Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing	



416	Τ_	NO. 10
certify	2	Mining and Quarrying
organizations by	3	Food Products, Beverages and Tobacco**
IAF codes:	4	Textiles and Textile Products
	5	Leather and Leather Products
	6	Wood and Wood Products
	7	Pulp, Paper and Paper Products
	9	Printing Companies
	10	Manufacture of Coke and Refined Petroleum Products
	12	Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres
	13	Pharmaceuticals**
	14	Rubber and Plastic Products
	15	Non-Metallic Mineral Products
	16	Concrete, Cement, Lime, Plaster, etc.
	17	Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products
	18	Machinery and Equipment
	19	Electrical and Optical Equipment
	20	Shipbuilding**
	22	Other Transport Equipment**
	23	Manufacturing Not Elsewhere Classified
	24	Recycling**
	28	Construction**
	29	Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles,
		Motorcycles and Personal and Household Goods
	30	Hotels and Restaurants
	31	Transport, Storage and Communication
	32	Financial Intermediation; Real Estate; Renting
	33	Information Technology**
	34	Engineering Services
	35	Other Services
	36	Public Administration
	37	Education**
	39	Other Social Services

II: Environmental Management Systems Program

Base program:	Environmental Management Systems (EMS)	
Additional accreditation standards	ISO/IEC 17021-2:2016 IAF MD 5:2019	
Certification standard(s):	ISO 14001:2015	
Locations:	Α	
Certification Body's technical scope of accreditation to	IAF Code Note: ** = Granted with conditions 1 Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing**	



certify organizations	2	Mining and Quarrying**
by IAF codes:	3	Food Products, Beverages and Tobacco**
	4	Textiles and Textile Products**
	5	Leather and Leather Products**
	6	Wood and Wood Products
	7	Pulp, Paper and Paper Products** Restriction applies only to
		"pulp and paper manufacturing"
	9	Printing Companies
	10	Manufacture of Coke and Refined Petroleum Products
	12	Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres
	13	Pharmaceuticals**
	14	Rubber and Plastic Products
	15	Non-Metallic Mineral Products
	16	Concrete, Cement, Lime, Plaster, etc.
	17	Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products
	18	Machinery and Equipment
	19	Electrical and Optical Equipment
	20	Shipbuilding**
	22	Other Transport Equipment
	23	Manufacturing Not Elsewhere Classified
	24	Recycling**
	28	Construction**
	29	Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles,
		Motorcycles and Personal and Household Goods
	30	Hotels and Restaurants
	31	Transport, Storage and Communication
	32	Financial Intermediation; Real Estate; Renting
	33	Information Technology
	34	Engineering Services
	35	Other Services
	36	Public Administration
	37	Education
	39	Other Social Services**

III: Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems Program

Base program:	Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems (OH&SMS)	
Additional accreditation standards	ISO/IEC TS 17021-10:2018 IAF MD 5:2019 IAF MD 22:2019	
Certification standards:	ISO 45001:2018	
Locations:	A	



Certification Body's	IAF Code Note: ** = Granted with conditions
technical scope of	1 Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing**
accreditation to	2 Mining and Quarrying**
certify organizations	3 Food Products, Beverages and Tobacco**
by IAF codes:	4 Textiles and Textile Products**
	 Leather and Leather Products** Wood and Wood Products**
	"pulp and paper manufacturing"
	9 Printing Companies
	10 Manufacture of Coke and Refined Petroleum Products**
	12 Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres
	13 Pharmaceuticals**
	14 Rubber and Plastic Products
	15 Non-Metallic Mineral Products
	16 Concrete, Cement, Lime, Plaster, etc.**
	17 Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products
	18 Machinery and Equipment
	19 Electrical and Optical Equipment
	22 Other Transport Equipment
	23 Manufacturing Not Elsewhere Classified
	24 Recycling
	28 Construction**
	Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles,
	Motorcycles and Personal and Household Goods
	30 Hotels and Restaurants
	31 Transport, Storage and Communication**
	32 Financial Intermediation; Real Estate; Renting
	33 Information Technology
	34 Engineering Services
	35 Other Services
	36 Public Administration
	37 Education



This document forms part of the Certificate of Accreditation issued by the Standards Council of Canada (SCC) to Zhongqiu United International Certification (Beijing). The original version is available in the Directory of Accredited Management Systems Certification Bodies on the SCC website at www.scc.ca.

Elias Rafoul Vice-President, Accreditation Services Publication on: 2023-02-06